Filed on behalf of Valencell, Inc.

By: Justin B. Kimble (JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com)

T. William Kennedy (bkennedy@bcpc-law.com)

Nicholas C Kliewer (nkliewer@bcpc-law.com)

Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201

Tel: 214.785.6670

Fax: 214.786.6680

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

VALENCELL, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-00318 U.S. Patent No. 8,886,269

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1, 2, and 3

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450



Case IPR2017-00318 U.S. Pat. No. 8,886,269

Patent Owner Valencell, Inc. ("Valencell") and Petitioner Apple Inc. ("Apple") hereby jointly file this stipulation to modify due dates 1, 2, and 3, in the Board's Scheduling Order (Paper No. 8). The following table shows the prior due date in the Scheduling Order and the new due date to which the parties stipulate.

Paper 8 Scheduling Order - Previous Date	STIPULATED NEW DUE DATE
DUE DATE 1 – September 6, 2017	DUE DATE 1 – September 22, 2017
DUE DATE 2 – December 5, 2017	DUE DATE 2 – December 28, 2017
DUE DATE 3 –January 4, 2018	DUE DATE 3 –January 19, 2018

Dated: August 14, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

Justin B. Kimble

Attorney for Patent Owner

Registration No. 58,591

Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that document has been served via electronic mail on August 14, 2017, to Petitioner at following email addresses pursuant to its consent in its Petition at p. 3: mspecht-PTAB@skgf.com, holoubek-PTAB@skgf.com, jfitzsimmons-PTAB@skgf.com, and PTAB@skgf.com.

Justin B. Kimble

Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591

Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201

